
REV 00.2020
F0IST00136

ART 004PRO 
GUIDE BLUM - BLUM SLIDES

PRODOTTO ED ASSEMBLATO IN ITALIA / MADE AND ASSEMBLED IN ITALY / FABRIQUÉ ET ASSEMBLÉ EN ITALIE / HECHO Y MONTADO EN ITALIA

SI
G

E 
n

o
n

 sa
rà

 res
p

o
n

sa
bi

le
 d

i e
ve

n
tu

al
i d

an
n

i o
c

c
o

rsi
 p

er
 u

ti
li

zz
o

 d
el

 pr
o

d
o

tt
o

 d
if

fo
rm

e d
a q

u
el

lo
 pe

r i
l q

u
al

e è
 st

at
o

 c
o

n
c

ep
it

o
. S

IG
E 

w
il

l n
o

t b
e r

es
po

n
si

bl
e f

o
r a

n
y e

ve
n

tu
al

 d
am

age
 d

u
e t

o
 a 

d
if

fe
re

n
t u

se
 fr

o
m

 th
e o

n
e i

t h
as

 bee
n

 m
ad

e.
SI

G
E 

n
e se

r
a p

as
 res

p
o

n
sa

bl
e p

o
u

r t
o

u
s l

es
 d

o
m

m
ages


 à 

c
au

se
 d

’u
n

 d
if

fé
re

n
t u

ti
li

za
ti

o
n

 d
u

 pr
o

d
u

it
 po

u
r l

eq
u

el
 il

 a 
ét

é f
ab

ri
q

u
é. 

SI
G

E 
n

o
 se

ra
 res

p
o

n
sa

bl
e p

ar
a c

u
al

q
u

ie
r d

añ
o

 d
eb

id
o

 al
 u

so
 d

if
er

en
te

 d
e l

o
 po

r e
l c

u
al

 u
n

 pr
o

d
u

c
to

 h
a si

d
o

 re
al

iz
ad

o
. CARATTERISTICHE • FEATURES

Cestello in lamiera verniciata con guide ad estrazione totale ammortizzate. 
Pull-out basket with painted metal sheet and full extension slides, soft closing. 

MINUTERIA INTERNA • FITTINGS
N° 12 4x16 mm Viti autofilettanti / Self-tapping screws 
N° 4 6,3x14 Eurovite / Eurovite
N° 8 M5x5 mm Viti / Screws

COMPONENTI • PARTS
A. N°1 Cesto / Basket  
B. N°2 Tappetino / Mat 
C. N°1  Set guide / Kit slides 
D. N°2 Staffe per fissaggio antina / Door brackets
E. N°2 Piastrini / Plates
F. N°2 Coppia cover / Kit cover 
G. N°4 Divisori / Divider 

UTENSILERIA • TOOLS

MANUTENZIONE • MAINTENANCE
Pulire con un panno morbido ed asciutto. Evitare l’uso di solventi e/o abrasivi.
Clean with a soft, dry cloth. Avoid using solvents or abrasive.

10
KG

10
KG

B

C

PRO LINE

A

D

E

FG

M
in

. 5
40

Min. 505

300-400

SIGE S.P.A. 
60020 POLVERIGI (AN) ITALY
TEL +39 071 90 90 000 R.A.
FAX +39 071 90 90 804
WWW.SIGE-SPA.IT
INFO@SIGE-SPA.IT

MELBOURNE 94 BELL ST PRESTON, 
3072 VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA
ABN: 56 630 675 375
1800 633 507
WWW.WILBRAD.COM.AU 
SALES@WILBRAD.COM.AU



A

A

B

B

 4
07

 

 37 QUARTO FORO / FOURTH HOLE 

 238 

 27  32 

SEZIONE A-A  3
8 

 QUARTO FORO / FOURTH HOLE 37 

 238 

 27  32 

SEZIONE B-B

1

2 Montare il cesto A o B sulle guide C. 
Fit basket A or B on slides C. 

N°12  4x16

Posizionare le guide C rispettando le quote ed avvitare con le apposite viti. 
Place slides C respecting showed data and screw them. 

CLICK!

CLICK!



N°4 6.3x14

 8
6 

 3
69

 

 26,50  26,50 

Preforare l’anta (Ø5x10mm) rispettando le quote, montare
i piastrini E con le quattro euroviti 6.3x14.

Pre-drill the door (Ø5x10mm ) respecting showed data, mount the
plates E with the four euroviti 6.3x14.3

Montare le staffe D sui piastrini E.
Fix the brackets D on the plates E.

Premontare due viti M5x5 cui lati della staffa D superiore.
Pre-mount two M5x5 screws on the sides of the higher bracket D.4 5

N°4  5x5 N°2 5x5 



6

LA SIGE SPA SI RISERVA IL DIRITTO DI APPORTARE VARIAZIONI SENZA PREAVVISO - SIGE SPA HAS THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES ON IT WITHOUT NOTICE
SIGE SPA A LE DROIT D’APPORTER DES VARIATIONS SANS PRÉAVIS - EL SIGE SPA SE RESERVA EL DERECHO DE REALIZAR CAMBIOS SIN PREVIO AVISO.

Montare l’anta sul cesto, tramite le viti precedentemente  
premontate, quindi montare le restati viti M5x5 e serrarele tutte.

Mount the door on the basket, using the screws pre-installed 
before, then fit the remaining M5x5 screws and tight them all.

N°2 5x5 

Allentare le quattro M5x5 sui fianchi del cesto per regolare l’antina avanti indietro.
Loosen the four M5x5 on the sides of the basket to adjust the front door backwards.

Allentare le quattro 6.3x14, come mostrato, per regolare l’antina su e giù.
Loosen the four 6.3x14, as shown, to adjust the door up and down.

Allentare le quattro M5x5, come mostrato, per regolare l’antina a destra ed a sinistra.
Loosen the four M5x5, as shown, to adjust the door to the right and left.7

9

8

ART 004 PRO


